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NORTH EAST SKI ASSOCIATION

SPECIAL SLALOM CLUB RACE
Special Slalom - U10's  & U12's Event

Final ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE WILLIS Peter (6021) (GBR)
REFEREE FRITH Mike
CHIEF OF RACE MEARNS Maureen (RAV)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SILKSWORTH SUNDERLAND
START
FINISH
DROP
HOMOLOGATION 0004/09/15CN GP PS 29 Aug 2025

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BENNETT Lee (RAV)
- A - POWELL Jonny (RAV)
- B - ERIYA William (RAV)
- C - SHIELDS Rory (RAV)
- D - GRAY James (RAV)

Club Race 2 runs best to count (RAV)

GATES 17
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 11:40 11:50

WEATHER : Clear, warm & dry TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°116

Alge Alge Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

15/05/2016  /  SILKSWORTH (GBR)  /  N.E.S.A. GBR9171.6021  /  15/05/2016 at 12:54  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  U10 & U12 Girls  

1 73 21621 HOLMES Charlotte 2005 (1) U12 Girls PND * 15.87 15.89 15.87

2 74 21727 STOKOE Amy 2005 (2) U12 Girls TSC 17.46 * 17.33 17.33 1.46

3 75 Day 8 BROOKS Isobel 2005 (3) U12 Girls TSD 22.33 * 22.16 22.16 6.29

4 52 20072 JONES Olivia 2007 (1) U10 Girls RAV 23.11 * 22.50 22.50 6.63

5 71 22822 HESELTON Amelie 2007 (2) U10 Girls PND 24.13 * 22.95 22.95 7.08

6 76 Day 14 LAWS Grace 2005 (4) U12 Girls RAV 24.17 * 23.84 23.84 7.97

7 72 Day 6 FLEETHAM Keira 2007 (3) U10 Girls RAV * 28.57 28.57 12.70

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

72 Day 6 FLEETHAM Keira 2007 U10 Girls RAV * 28.57 Gate 1

  U10 & U12 Boys  

1 65 21698 STOCKS Elliot 2005 (1) U12 Boys PND * 17.21 17.21

2 66 22034 MARLOR Bradley 2006 (2) U12 Boys PND * 17.74 17.74 0.53

3 62 Day 3 HAGGERTY Hugo 2007 (1) U10 Boys RAV 19.10 * 18.40 18.40 1.19

4 61 233667 GLAISTER Samuel 2008 (2) U10 Boys RAV 19.53 * 18.78 18.78 1.57

5 67 22962 NICHOLLS Ben 2006 (3) U12 Boys TSC * 20.03 20.30 20.03 2.82

6 63 22960 CHAPMAN Daniel 2007 (3) U10 Boys TSC 21.89 * 21.22 21.22 4.01

7 68 Day 17 WRIGHT James 2006 (4) U12 Boys RAV * 28.62 28.62 11.41

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (3)

65 21698 STOCKS Elliot 2005 U12 Boys PND * 17.21
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE WILLIS Peter (6021) (GBR)
REFEREE FRITH Mike
CHIEF OF RACE MEARNS Maureen (RAV)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SILKSWORTH SUNDERLAND
START
FINISH
DROP
HOMOLOGATION 0004/09/15CN GP PS 29 Aug 2025

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BENNETT Lee (RAV)
- A - POWELL Jonny (RAV)
- B - ERIYA William (RAV)
- C - SHIELDS Rory (RAV)
- D - GRAY James (RAV)

Club Race 2 runs best to count (RAV)

GATES 17
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 11:40 11:50

WEATHER : Clear, warm & dry TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°116
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NORTH EAST SKI ASSOCIATION

SPECIAL SLALOM CLUB RACE

Special Slalom - U10's  & U12's Event

Final ranking

Alge Alge Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

15/05/2016  /  SILKSWORTH (GBR)  /  N.E.S.A. GBR9171.6021  /  15/05/2016 at 12:54  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

66 22034 MARLOR Bradley 2006 U12 Boys PND * 17.74

68 Day 17 WRIGHT James 2006 U12 Boys RAV * 28.62

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

64 Day 13 WESTALL Max 2007 U10 Boys RAV Gate 14

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

64 Day 13 WESTALL Max 2007 U10 Boys RAV Gate 17

Technical Delegate
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NORTH EAST SKI ASSOCIATION

SPECIAL SLALOM CLUB RACE
Special Slalom - Female

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE WILLIS Peter (6021) (GBR)
REFEREE FRITH Mike
CHIEF OF RACE MEARNS Maureen (RAV)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SILKSWORTH SUNDERLAND
START
FINISH
DROP
HOMOLOGATION 0004/09/15CN GP PS 29 Aug 2025

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BENNETT Lee (RAV)
- A - POWELL Jonny (RAV)
- B - ERIYA William (RAV)
- C - SHIELDS Rory (RAV)
- D - GRAY James (RAV)

ARCHIBOLD Tarran (RAV)
- A - Club Race both times to count

GATES 17 16
DIRECTIONS 16 15
STARTING TIME 10:35 13:15

WEATHER : Clear, warm & dry TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°116     APPLIED PENALTY : 8.65 F = 720

Alge Alge Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

15/05/2016  /  SILKSWORTH (GBR)  /  N.E.S.A. GBR9170.6021  /  15/05/2016 at 14:17  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Note Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 43 19677 JACKSON Lois 2001 * 15.43 * 14.71 30.14 0.00

2 46 17936 DAVIES Jenny 1996 * 15.82 * 14.71 30.53 0.39 9.32

3 41 19648 SIDE Joely 1998 * 16.06 * 15.53 31.59 1.45 34.64

4 45 19676 JACKSON Millie 1999 * 16.60 * 15.45 32.05 1.91 45.63

5 47 20618 EAVES Eleanor 2003 * 17.38 * 16.15 33.53 3.39 80.98

6 48 21270 CHAPMAN Chloe 2003 * 18.09 * 17.17 35.26 5.12 122.31

7 49 31423 MCKEY Holly 2003 P * 18.84 * 17.89 36.73 6.59 157.43

8 53 Day 4 SCOTT Aimee 1999 P * 19.09 * 18.06 37.15 7.01 167.46

9 57 Day 16 WRIGHT Sophia 2002 * 22.06 * 20.47 42.53 12.39 295.98

10 56 Day 11 BOWMAN Rachel 2000 * 22.26 * 20.68 42.94 12.80 305.77

11 50 13638 CAMPBELL-WOODWARD Sarah 1954 * 30.43 * 20.30 50.73 20.59 491.86

12 42 22199 TRUST Emma 2004 * 18.13 * 46.14 1:04.27 34.13 815.32

  Not classified  

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

44 41007 GODDARD Emily 1987

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

51 22033 HESELTON Rebecca 2003 * 20.72

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

55 Day 10 WILSON Amy 2003 * 22.89 Gate 13

Technical Delegate
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NORTH EAST SKI ASSOCIATION

SPECIAL SLALOM CLUB RACE
Special Slalom - Female

Penalty calculation

Alge Alge Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

15/05/2016  /  SILKSWORTH (GBR)  /  N.E.S.A. GBR9170.6021  /  15/05/2016 at 14:15  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Note Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 43 19677 JACKSON Lois 2001 17.31 17.31 0.00

2 46 17936 DAVIES Jenny 1996 0.00 0.00 9.32

3 41 19648 SIDE Joely 1998 31.95 31.95 34.64

4 45 19676 JACKSON Millie 1999 14.52 14.52 45.63

5 47 20618 EAVES Eleanor 2003 106.77 106.77 80.98

6 48 21270 CHAPMAN Chloe 2003 207.39 - -

7 49 31423 MCKEY Holly 2003 P 211.10 - -

8 53 Day 4 SCOTT Aimee 1999 P - - -

9 57 Day 16 WRIGHT Sophia 2002 - - -

10 56 Day 11 BOWMAN Rachel 2000 - - -

  

Best 5 at start

2 46 17936 DAVIES Jenny 1996 0.00

4 45 19676 JACKSON Millie 1999 14.52

1 43 19677 JACKSON Lois 2001 17.31

DNF 44 41007 GODDARD Emily 1987 22.76

3 41 19648 SIDE Joely 1998 31.95

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 86.54

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 170.55

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 170.57

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 86.52 / 10 8.65

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 8.65

  

Technical Delegate
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NORTH EAST SKI ASSOCIATION

SPECIAL SLALOM CLUB RACE
Special Slalom - Male

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE WILLIS Peter (6021) (GBR)
REFEREE FRITH Mike
CHIEF OF RACE MEARNS Maureen (RAV)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SILKSWORTH SUNDERLAND
START
FINISH
DROP
HOMOLOGATION 0004/09/15CN GP PS 29 Aug 2025

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BENNETT Lee (RAV)
- A - POWELL Jonny (RAV)
- B - ERIYA William (RAV)
- C - SHIELDS Rory (RAV)
- D - GRAY James (RAV)

ARCHIBOLD Tarran (RAV)
- A - Club Race both times to count

GATES 17 16
DIRECTIONS 16 15
STARTING TIME 10:35 13:25

WEATHER : Clear, warm & dry TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°116     APPLIED PENALTY : 10.09 F = 720

Alge Alge Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

15/05/2016  /  SILKSWORTH (GBR)  /  N.E.S.A. GBR8187.6021  /  15/05/2016 at 14:08  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 1 13315 HILL Ashley 1993 (1) SEN AMB * 13.92 * 12.95 26.87 0.00

2 4 4777 HATCHER David 1985 (1) MAS AVO * 13.81 * 13.37 27.18 0.31 8.31

3 15 19051 WEEKS Oliver 2001 (1) U16 MID * 13.94 * 13.33 27.27 0.40 10.72

4 14 19089 FARREN Rory 1998 (1) U21 RAV * 13.76 * 13.54 27.30 0.43 11.52

5 3 19420 WITTS Callum 1998 (2) U21 PND * 14.12 * 13.39 27.51 0.64 17.15

6 7 18629 MOLLOY Daniel 1993 (2) SEN NOR * 14.36 * 13.72 28.08 1.21 32.42

7 5 13792 KNOWLES Michael 1995 (3) SEN MSR * 14.89 * 13.21 28.10 1.23 32.96

8 12 41578 LEE Adam 1994 (4) SEN PND * 14.59 * 13.62 28.21 1.34 35.91

9 13 21097 HOLMES Robert 2002 (2) U16 PND * 14.56 * 13.82 28.38 1.51 40.46

10 10 19048 EAVES Jonathan 1998 (3) U21 PND * 14.66 * 14.04 28.70 1.83 49.04

11 2 20683 SPEED Craig 1999 (1) U18 ASR * 15.30 * 14.14 29.44 2.57 68.86

12 27 Day 5 CHARLTON Ben 1997 (4) U21 RAV * 15.84 * 14.21 30.05 3.18 85.21

13 6 41837 PRICE Rhys 2001 (3) U16 GLO * 15.69 * 14.90 30.59 3.72 99.68

14 19 21975 HOCKING Alexander 1999 (2) U18 MID * 15.99 * 15.19 31.18 4.31 115.49

15 31 Day 7 JAMIESON Ryan 1996 (5) U21 RAV * 15.75 * 15.54 31.29 4.42 118.44

16 21 22124 SCOTT Benjamin 2003 (1) U14 RAV * 16.77 * 16.02 32.79 5.92 158.63

17 17 22188 TRUST Alexander 2000 (3) U18 ASR * 17.48 * 16.03 33.51 6.64 177.92

18 30 Day 2 MARLOR Lee 1975 (2) MAS PND * 18.13 * 17.03 35.16 8.29 222.14

19 25 22915 FORSTER Will 2004 (2) U14 RAV * 18.98 * 17.88 36.86 9.99 267.69

20 32 Day 9 STOKOE David 1967 (3) MAS TSD * 19.25 * 18.62 37.87 11.00 294.75

21 28 Day 12 JENKINS Andrew 1988 (5) SEN RAV * 19.88 * 18.24 38.12 11.25 301.45

22 23 20340 SHAKESHAFT James 2003 (3) U14 MID * 21.85 * 18.23 40.08 13.21 353.97

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

11 19633 FARREN Claude 1971 MAS RAV

26 Day1 FISHER Edward James 2004 U14 ESX
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE WILLIS Peter (6021) (GBR)
REFEREE FRITH Mike
CHIEF OF RACE MEARNS Maureen (RAV)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SILKSWORTH SUNDERLAND
START
FINISH
DROP
HOMOLOGATION 0004/09/15CN GP PS 29 Aug 2025

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BENNETT Lee (RAV)
- A - POWELL Jonny (RAV)
- B - ERIYA William (RAV)
- C - SHIELDS Rory (RAV)
- D - GRAY James (RAV)

ARCHIBOLD Tarran (RAV)
- A - Club Race both times to count

GATES 17 16
DIRECTIONS 16 15
STARTING TIME 10:35 13:25

WEATHER : Clear, warm & dry TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°116     APPLIED PENALTY : 10.09 F = 720

VolaSoftControlPdf

NORTH EAST SKI ASSOCIATION

SPECIAL SLALOM CLUB RACE

Special Slalom - Male

Official ranking

Alge Alge Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

15/05/2016  /  SILKSWORTH (GBR)  /  N.E.S.A. GBR8187.6021  /  15/05/2016 at 14:08  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (5)

8 19574 MARTIN Matthew 1995 SEN MSR

16 19675 JACKSON Ian 1964 MAS RAV

22 22904 JONES Curtis 2002 U16 RAV

24 23060 JONES Brandon 2000 U18 RAV

29 Day 15 SCOTT David 1969 MAS RAV

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

18 22749 LYE Jake 1999 U18 PND * 15.76

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

9 19686 BRADFORD-SMITH Jack 1996 U21 ASR * 15.96 Gate 13

20 21625 CORR David 1998 U21 PND * 18.81 Gate 13

Technical Delegate
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NORTH EAST SKI ASSOCIATION

SPECIAL SLALOM CLUB RACE
Special Slalom - Male

Penalty calculation

Alge Alge Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

15/05/2016  /  SILKSWORTH (GBR)  /  N.E.S.A. GBR8187.6021  /  15/05/2016 at 14:06  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Note Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 1 13315 HILL Ashley 1993 33.96 33.96 0.00

2 4 4777 HATCHER David 1985 0.00 0.00 8.31

3 15 19051 WEEKS Oliver 2001 35.07 - -

4 14 19089 FARREN Rory 1998 36.94 - -

5 3 19420 WITTS Callum 1998 18.69 18.69 17.15

6 7 18629 MOLLOY Daniel 1993 13.94 13.94 32.42

7 5 13792 KNOWLES Michael 1995 29.30 29.30 32.96

8 12 41578 LEE Adam 1994 43.54 - -

9 13 21097 HOLMES Robert 2002 52.97 - -

10 10 19048 EAVES Jonathan 1998 93.88 - -

  

Best 5 at start

2 4 4777 HATCHER David 1985 0.00

6 7 18629 MOLLOY Daniel 1993 13.94

5 3 19420 WITTS Callum 1998 18.69

7 5 13792 KNOWLES Michael 1995 29.30

1 1 13315 HILL Ashley 1993 33.96

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 95.89

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 95.89

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 90.84

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 100.94 / 10 10.09

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 10.09

  

Technical Delegate


